•  on a historical basis;

 •  on an as adjusted basis after giving effect to:

(a) the issuance of $650.0 million of the 2022 Notes in a private placement in November 2013. The net proceeds of the offering of the 2022
Notes have been used: (i) to repay in full the face value of the $488.0 million of the 2017 Notes; and (ii) to repay in full indebtedness of
$123.3 million relating to six vessels added as collateral under the 2022 Notes and the remainder has been used for general corporate
purposes;

 (b) the drawdown of $11.3 million from Navios Asia under a term loan facility with Credit Agricole, in order to finance the acquisition of the
vessel N Amalthia in October 2013;

 (c) the scheduled repayment of principal installment of $0.9 million under the $40.0 million loan facility with DVB Bank SE in December
2013; and

 •  as further adjusted for this offering and the use of the proceeds thereof.

The information in this table should be read in conjunction with “Use of Proceeds” and our consolidated financial statements and related notes thereto
and the other information included in and incorporated by reference into this prospectus supplement and accompanying prospectus.

  As of September 30, 2013

  Historical   As Adjusted
As Further
Adjusted

(unaudited)

(dollars in thousands)
Cash and cash equivalents, including restricted cash (1) (see clauses (a), (b) and (c) above)   $ 219,848   $ 268,967   $ 316,692
Total long-term debt (including current portion):
Senior secured credit facilities (see clauses (a), (b) and (c) above)   330,448   217,567   217,567
8.125% Senior Notes due 2019   350,000   350,000   350,000
2017 Notes (net of discount of $3.4 million) (see clause (a) above)   484,629   —   —
2022 Notes (see clause (a) above)   —   650,000   650,000
Navios Logistics senior notes (including premium of $3.2 million)   293,206   293,206   293,206
Navios Logistics other long-term loans   545   545   545
Total long-term debt   1,458,828   1,511,318   1,511,318
Stockholders’ Equity
Preferred Stock, $0.0001 par value; 1,000,000 shares authorized; 8,479 issued and outstanding as of

September 30, 2013 and as adjusted, 28,479 issued and outstanding, as further adjusted   —   —   —
Common Stock, $0.001 par value, 250,000,000 shares authorized, 103,374,292 issued and

outstanding as of September 30, 2013   10   10   10
Additional paid-in capital   549,837   549,837   597,562
Accumulated other comprehensive loss   (6,568)   (6,568)   (6,568)
Retained earnings(2)   600,659   600,659   600,659
Total Navios Holdings stockholders’ equity   1,143,938   1,143,938   1,191,663